

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4025/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in CRLM No.
30442/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case
No./File No.96-A dated 11th September, 2006, stated to
be pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate Ist
Class at Talwandi Sabo, District Bhatinda, shall remain
stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar